Provisional Top 10 Section Winners For
2019 Sigogne

Nat
Pos

Sect
Pos

423 Members sent 2,531 Birds

Liberation Date and Time:

Name

Section: A

35

95
102
164
172
177
184
219
222
226

1A
2A
3A
4A
5A
6A
A
8A
9A
10A

F Hall & Daughters

R Broome & Grandson
F A Couzens

Alan Holdaway

Alan Holdaway

B & J Gumburill

R Broome & Grandson
Mr & Mrs Brian Wall
Mr & Mrs May & Son
G & D Marsh

Section: B

25 1B
26 2B
41 3B
43 4B
45 5B
50 6B
53 7B
55 8B
71 9B
74 10B
12 July 2021

A Harp

Wearn Bros 1 & Neilson
Wearn Bros 1 & Neilson
Barrie Smith

Wearn Bros 1 & Neilson
Wearn Bros 1 & Neilson
C Bartlett

Mr & Mrs.Roderick Rann & Son

B Hayles & Son
K & J Zerafa

21 July 2019 @ 06 : 00: 00

Town

Worthing
Havant
Havant
Emsworth
Emsworth
Horsham
Havant
Havant
Chichester
Southwater

Poole
Ramsdean
Ramsdean
Winchester
Ramsdean
Ramsdean
Salisbury
Newport

Isle of Wight
Portsmouth

Distance
Miles Yards

352
356
355
355
355
365
356
355
355
365

355
365
365
373
365
365
377
347
346
352

1439
1191
1573
818
818
1049
1191
1616
478
366

1128
675
675

1083
675
675

1142

1758
601

1043

National Flying Club

FOUNDED 1898

Ll

Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Ring Number

GB18766863
GB18N03388
GB16N49885
GB18E13481
GB18E13499
GB15H22814
GB15N15740
GB17N37305
GB18N28703
GB15N022453

GB18N20388
GB18N03932
GB18N04043
GB16R08024
GB18N03937
GB18Vv40112
GB16N31265
Gb 18F36346
GB13J08392
NWHU17L7229

Wing
Time

7:38:31
8:03:07
8:03:46
8:23:37
8:25:58
8:42:08
8:32:29
8:49:12
8:50:35
9:07:06

7:38:34
7:51:12
7:58:46
8:09:44
7:59:14
8:01:06
8:19:29
7:40:34
7:41:10
7:51:56

YPM

1354.278
1299.378
1294.783
1242.250
1236.481
1232.346
1224.920
1183.704
1178.473
1174.860

1364.966
1364.760
1343.191
1342.696
1341.883
1336.676
1330.699
1329.836
1321.780
1314.938
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Provisional Top 10 Section Winners For

2019 Sigogne

423 Members sent 2,531 Birds
21 July 2019 @ 06 : 00: 00

Nat  Sect
Pos Pos

Liberation Date and Time:

Name

Section: C

62 1C

91 2C

92 3C
145 4C
190 5C
191 6C
195 7C
223 8C
235 9C
248 10C

Mr & Mrs L Cowley

S Laws

S Laws

M R Staddon

Peter H Doble

Peter H Doble

Neville & Diana Spracklen
Steven & Chris Williams
Mr J P Halstead

Mr J P Halstead

Section: D

82 1D
119 2D
160 3D
176 4D
188 5D
203 6D
236 7D
237 8D
249 9D
269 10D

12 July 2021

Underhill & Prettejohn

A D Churchill

Mr C Stevens & Sue White
A W Harwood

R Goodier & Sons

Mr & Mrs A Mabin

Mr H Franks

J Knox & B Stewart

C F Bacon

B P Reene & Son

Town

Dorchester
Poole

Poole
Crewkerne
Crewkerne
Crewkerne
Dorchester
Weymouth
Nr Gillingham
Nr Gillingham

Plymouth
Sidmouth
Sidmouth
Sidmouth
Marsh Green
Totnes
Tiverton
Bideford
Exmouth
Honiton

Distance
Miles Yards

362
356
356
375
375
375
359
355
377
377

366
371
373
371
375
361
387
411
370
376

1400
295
295

1332
980
980

1626
192
500
500

1534
1247
306
382
1128
1338
1289
774
1040
336

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club

Ll

Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Ring Number

GB16N30749
GB15X20719
GB16N04169
GB17N08879
GB18N09777
GB18N09786
GB18N01702
GB18N54016
GB18N55001
GB18N54935

GB18N56827
GB16H24400
GB18Vv85950
GB15N18592
GB16N65080
GB16N92082
GB18L03221

NEHU18TN3635

GB18N83341
GB14P09628

Wing
Time

8:02:02
8:01:20
8:01:20
8:46:26
9:01:40
9:01:46
8:40:35
8:50:30
9:28:48
9:38:08

8:12:50
8:32:16
8:47:26
8:49:09
9:00:19
8:49:07
9:44:45
10:21:16
9:29:13
9:54:55

YPM

1324.639
1302.330
1302.330
1256.250
1220.271
1220.046
1216.839
1178.119
1167.405
1148.559

1310.167
1277.083
1245.249
1234.701
1223.594
1203.323
1167.010
1165.577
1145.855
1112.922
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Provisional Top 10 Section Winners For

2019 Sigogne

423 Members sent 2,531 Birds
21 July 2019 @ 06 : 00: 00

Liberation Date and Time:

Nat  Sect
Pos Pos Name

Section: E

18 1E G Inkley

24 2E J F Haynes

36 3E G Inkley

37 4E G Inkley

40 5E Mr & Mrs E Corkett & Sons
49 6E Mr & Mrs P J Wells

52 7E Gary Bentley

57 8E M Gilbert

58 9E J Adams

60 10E JAdams

Section: F

56 1F Mr & Mrs P Kenny & Family
73 2F J Draper
75 3F B Sherman & S Wells
98 4F F J Quinn
99 5F J & P Parker
136 6F Anton & Segesdy
147 7F S Hughes
150 8F Cosmin Talas
154 9F P Gilbert
175 10F D.S.&R. Wiggins

12 July 2021

Town

Uxbridge
Maidenhead
Uxbridge
Uxbridge
Leighton Buzzard
Dunstable
Leighton Buzzard
Winkfield
Watford

Watford

Wantage
Faringdon
Oxford
Devizes
Reading
Didcot
Swindon
Oxford
Chilton
Oxford

Distance
Miles Yards

401
398
401
401
428
425
427
395
408
408

408
413
416
396
395
408
410
423
406
416

1188
113
1188
1188
371
256
353
785
726
726

1505
864
1299
996
175
1288
1600
1321
676
1339

National Flying Club

FOUNDED 1898

Ll

Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Ring Number

GB17N69451
GB16N60716
GB18F43548
GB18N65975
GB17A37390
GB16N01201
GB17N79751
GB18E24486
GB18N10026
GB18N10012

GB14N90360
GB 17 N 00971
GB17N19753
GB18N48009
GB17N26813
GB18Vv33122
GB15N35898
GB11S23583
GB18D04497
GB16N45418

Wing
Time

8:34:44
8:31:15
8:44:21
8:44:22
9:19:54
9:19:47
9:23:20
8:44:17
9:01:33
9:02:23

9:01:58
9:13:24
9:18:21
8:57:40
8:55:54
9:29:10
9:36:05
9:55:27
9:32:33
9:53:53

YPM

1373.426
1370.353
1348.237
1348.194
1346.046
1336.689
1334.686
1327.498
1327.312
1325.273

1327.729
1315.042
1313.619
1298.120
1297.584
1263.897
1255.374
1252.500
1249.211
1235.089
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FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club  Hla
Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Provisional Top 10 Section Winners For

2019 Sigogne

423 Members sent 2,531 Birds
21 July 2019 @ 06 : 00: 00

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

Liberation Date and Time:

Nat  Sect Distance Wing Birds
Pos Pos Name Town Miles Yards Ring Number Time YPM Sent
Section: G
10 1G R & R Wilton Street 390 907 GB18N17908 8:09:44 1403.431 3
15 2G J Thompson & Son Bristol 414 806 GB18N01247 8:48:33 1380.089 12
19 3G Stuart Wilcox Bristol 408 1309 16 N 79349 8:44:06 1372.618 18
28 4G D & B Rayner Bridgwater 395 1144 GB17F28653 8:31:16 1361.998 8
34 5G Stuart Wilcox Bristol 408 1309 17 N 71335 8:50:34 1355.888 18
42 6G Paul Weems Chippenham 404 1628 GB18N41132 8:50:37 1343.094 10
96 7G Chris Templar Bristol 408 19 GB16S64096 9:12:41 1299.296
104 8G Brian & K.Haggett Highbridge 401 54 GB17V10785 9:06:23 1291.793 4
113 9G B Cryer Taunton 390 182 GB17Vv89569 8:54:19 1284.972 16
153 10G S Moseley Bristol 408 622 GB17N89808 9:34:54 1250.134 5
Section: H
83 1H Chapman & Eastoe Great Yarmouth 486 264 GB17R11849 10:53:44 1308.827 4
144 2H S.Charbrowski Wellingborough 453 1711 GB172031082 10:35:10 1257.923
143 3H S.Charbrowski Wellingborough 453 1711 GB172031032 10:35:10 1257.923 6
159 4H Patmore & Rayner Saffron Walden 430 1380 GB18N49865 10:08:11 1246.631 20
173 5H John Black Stotfold 434 226 GB18B01115 10:18:09 1236.053 2
178 6H Kelvin Sharman Syleham 461 1548 GB15N56412 10:59:40 1232.301 10
196 7H Matt Donovan Thaxted 430 551 Gb15x13817 10:23:48 1214.093
229 8H C Crick & Son Stotfold 433 1017 GB16N13445 10:50:58 1172.252
233 9H Mr & Mrs R Strowger Leiston 454 337 GB17N01236 11:22:37 1171.048 3
260 10H Mr S Kaschner Diss 463 277 GB14X23979 11:59:02 1133.685 15
12 July 2021 Page 4 of 8



Provisional Top 10 Section Winners For

Nat
Pos

Sect
Pos

2019 Sigogne

423 Members sent 2,531 Birds
21 July 2019 @ 06 : 00: 00

Liberation Date and Time:

Name

Section: |

2

9
12
54
59
78
86
89
103
107

1l
2l
3l
41
51
6l
71
8l
9l
10l

Shaun McDonough

Mr & Mrs.J.Passey & Family
Shaun McDonough

Shaun McDonough

M Lennon

Gary Carter

Cliff Sanders

M Yates & Son

S. Walton

R.J.Perrott & Son

Section: J

0 N o O

11
13
17
20
22

12 July 2021

1J
2]
3J
4J
5]
6J
7J
8J
9J
10J

M Hughes

Mr & Mrs G W Kirkland
M Williams

J A Hamplett

Mr & Mrs A Shore

A Jones

R Stokes & Son
Chambers Family

K Rhodes

J Hughes

Town

Walsall

Norton Juxta Twycross

Walsall
Walsall
Nuneaton
Childswickham
Atherstone
Tamworth
Solihull

Birmingham

Market Drayton
Stoke-on-Trent
Hereford
Stafford

Crewe

Stourbridge

Cleobury Mortimer

Cannock
Telford
Market Drayton

482
482
482
482
473
443
477
481
463
466

506
514
449
496
513
474
473
487
491
506

Distance
Miles Yards

1755
1150
1755
1755
399
405
333
603
746
836

295
1739
860
1209
235
105
1041
1112
44
784

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club

Ll

Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Ring Number

Gb 17 r 33066
17748227

Go 18 x 38099
Gb18 z 71941
GB16768013
GB17E02782
GB14N04847
GB17N13559
GB17N39207
GB18N63073

GB17N088681
GB17N02245
GB18N84113
GB17739595
GB18N52886
GB17253187
GB14764300
GB172073294
GB16N67697
GB17794601

Wing
Time

9:41:55

10:03:33
10:11:23
10:38:55
10:27:59
9:54:00

10:43:08
10:49:43
10:30:51
10:36:08

10:01:54
10:41:15
9:19:56

10:19:29
10:40:53
9:54:43

10:00:06
10:22:43
10:30:00
10:50:00

YPM

1460.819
1407.456
1390.412
1330.494
1326.276
1313.274
1305.877
1303.896
1292.900
1290.604

1480.071
1413.457
1412.847
1411.126
1409.172
1402.929
1388.970
1378.206
1371.752
1371.298
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ONE TEAM ONE FUTURE

FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club  Hla
Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Provisional Top 10 Section Winners For

2019 Sigogne

423 Members sent 2,531 Birds
21 July 2019 @ 06 : 00: 00

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

Liberation Date and Time:

Nat  Sect Distance Wing Birds
Pos Pos Name Town Miles Yards Ring Number Time YPM Sent
Section: K
14 1K David Crossland Barnsley 542 501 GB18N61028 11:30:30 1382.217 4
16 2K Peter Hagland Nr Doncaster 532 1503 GB16N03029 11:20:22 1378.408
21 3K A P Howson Sheffield 529 379 GB15N51339 11:19:11 1371.381 8
32 4K B Denney York 575 13 GB16N13263 12:25:52 1356.828 11
33 5K J R Woods Barnsley 547 293 GB17247920 11:49:58 1356.420 5
38 6K Barry Reid Brighouse 554 1709 GB15N34089 12:05:24 1346.497 16
46 7K Barry Reid Brighouse 554 1709 GB17N037870 12:08:13 1341.289 16
66 8K Barry Reid Brighouse 554 1709 GB16N35823 12:18:23 1322.821 16
68 9K C.T.Hoyle & Smith Rotherham 539 831 GB16N60826 11:58:00 1322.383
72 10K R & N Dennett Meden Vale 519 852 GB17763507 11:33:42 1317.993
Section: L
1L Leach & Clennan Hebden Bridge 561 220 GB17789956 11:35:21 1420.263 10
4 2L Gavin & Glynn Buckley Rochdale 551 533 GB14Z70998 11:24:26 1417.659 5
27 3L J R Sutton Congleton 521 623 GB15B42465 11:12:40 1364.098
31 4L T Roskell & T Williamson Preston 576 236 gb17z078710 12:27:19 1356.849 4
48 5L Joe Livesey Preston 563 1505 Gb 7264492 12:22:06 1337.266 12
51 6L Hickman & Shovelton Warrington 537 796 GB14L09203 11:48:37 1334.877 19
69 7L R & B Smith Warrington 543 1400 GB14N61923 12:03:52 1322.177
70 8L Mellor Brothers Crewe 519 1143 GB16N64584 11:31:45 1322.129
80 9L Crehan & O'Connor Manchester 542 1710 nl161663196 12:07:42 1313.220 4
93  10L Leach & Clennan Hebden Bridge 561 220 GB17789955 12:38:34 1301.903 10
12 July 2021 Page 6 of 8
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FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club  Hla
Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Provisional Top 10 Section Winners For

2019 Sigogne

423 Members sent 2,531 Birds
21 July 2019 @ 06 : 00: 00

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

Liberation Date and Time:

Nat  Sect Distance Wing Birds
Pos Pos Name Town Miles Yards Ring Number Time YPM Sent
Section: N
30 IN M Anderson & Sons Washington 637 125 GB16E00404 13:44:46 1359.469 8
123 2N Mr & Mrs B Hicks Seaham 630 264 GB16E00533 14:33:12 1270.115 2
250 3N M Anderson & Sons Washington 637 125 GB16E00500 16:18:48 1145.530 8
253 AN Robert McKie Newcastle upon Tyne 639 193 GB17N0123421 16:24:37 1142.407 12
265 5N M Anderson & Sons Washington 637 125 GB16E00463 16:34:25 1127.540 8
317 6N Robert McKie Newcastle upon Tyne 639 193 NEHU16CON23 18:53:22 992.471 12
356 7N McSween & Sexton Sunderland 633 1421 GB2017N72592 23:14:31 799.919 2
357 8N  Mr/Mrs Walker Stockton on Tees 612 517 GB17S11223 22:58:47 781.585 7
369 9N Robert McKie Newcastle upon Tyne 639 193 GB17N049189 33:08:24 565.698 12
374 10N Brian Wiemer & Son Hartlepool 620 1518 GB13N83770 52:03:03 349.888 2
Section: O
362 10 Dave Travis Kendal 604 1163 GB172091935 25:20:06 700.087 12
Section: P
47 1P B McAllister Nr Buntingford 428 760 GB17758001 9:23:37 1337.860 6
134 2P Kevin Foster Longfield 391 586 GB16N50989 9:04:09 1265.728 8
158 3P Mark Bulled Harlow 415 1513 GB18N49856 9:46:38 1247.650 18
171 4P M.Sontag & Son Harlow 416 569 GB15C46186 9:51:42 1238.345 8
207 5P D Coward-Talbot Chelmsford 413 336 GB16N84620 10:07:49 1196.440 20
211 6P Mr F Cornwell Southend on Sea 403 1706 GB17N18399 9:57:27 1190.034 3
212 7P Trevor & Adrian Wilson Manuden 427 574 GB18N62020 10:32:25 1189.238
238 8P J.Underdown Basildon 403 1326 GB15R42096 10:10:31 1163.942 10
12 July 2021 Page 7 of 8
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FOUNDED 1898

National Flying Club  Hla
Patron: HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN z

Provisional Top 10 Section Winners For

2019 Sigogne

423 Members sent 2,531 Birds
21 July 2019 @ 06 : 00: 00

NATIGNAL FLYING CLUE

Liberation Date and Time:

Nat  Sect Distance Wing Birds
Pos Pos Name Town Miles Yards Ring Number Time YPM Sent
262 9P Gladwin Jarvis & Family Leigh on Sea 405 811 Gb16N52971 10:29:55 1132.866 3
275 10P Mr F Cornwell Southend on Sea 403 1706 GB16N16864 10:50:50 1092.424 3
Section: Q
307 1Q Keith Frost St. Austell 383 1632 GB17N87789 10:58:36 1025.982 4
349 2Q Lee Luscombe & Mr & Mrs.S.Wri  St.Austell 388 1152 GB18N35910 13:26:01 848.657 3
353 3Q Keith Frost St. Austell 383 1632 GB17N87774 13:33:56 830.181 4
367 4Q Roy Hosking Helston 386 883 GB18N41083 19:09:32 591.756 5
368 5Q M.Child & C.Cleave Bodmin 380 1632 GB17B08176 19:10:26 582.765 1
370 6Q V & D Harvey Penzance 392 246 GB16N70772 22:25:51 512.810 7
371 7Q P C Remphry Par 383 9 GB15S11583 22:05:00 508.746 3
372 8Q A.J.Waldock St.Austell 384 888 GB18B06910 23:37:17 477.483 2
373 9Q Mr A P Haydon Bude 401 338 GB17B41926 28:38:02 410.992 4
Section: W
101 1W K Lloyd & S Bagnall Nr Wrexham 523 1086 GB13P48043 11:50:59 1296.185 4
139 2W G Treharne & Son Nantyglo 440 97 GB16A32970 10:13:55 1261.567 14
162 3W K lLloyd & S Bagnall Nr Wrexham 523 1086 GB12709397 12:20:29 1244.547 4
296 4W Mark Sparey Abertillery 435 1699 GB18C47516 12:12:58 1046.840
361 5W J& M.Hughes Denbigh 536 796 WHU15D06132 21:53:52 718.609 2
12 July 2021 Page 8 of 8



